State

Alabama

Website:

https://www.alabamatim.org/

National Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Responder Training Program

Name

Brett Sellers

Jeff Dogan

State Point of Contact List

Last Updated: April 9, 2024

Organization

ALDOT

FHWA - AL Division

Phone

(334) 242-6883

(334) 274-6354

E-mail

sellersb@dot.state.al.us

jeff.dogan@dot.gov

John Clendenin Alaska DOT&PF (907) 419-7258 john.clendenin@alaska.gov
Alaska

Al Fletcher FHWA - AK Division (907) 586-7245 al.fletcher@dot.gov

Arizona Department of Public Safety - .

Capt. Jason Warren Highway Patrol Division (602) 223-2000 jwarren@azdps.gov
Arizona . . Arizona Department of Public Safety - ] .

Sgt. Craig Martin Highway Patrol Division (602) 223-2001 cmartin@azdps.gov
Website:

https://tim.az.gov/

David Blue

ADOT

(520) 437-8358

dblue@azdot.gov

Glen Robison FHWA - AZ Division (602) 382-8961 glen.robison@dot.gov

Lt. Brad Perkins Arkansas Highway Police (501) 569-2682 brad.perkins@ardot.gov
Arkansas Brad McCaleb ARDOT (501) 569-2102 brad.mccaleb@ardot.gov

Kim Meaders FHWA - AR Division (501) 324-6523 kim.meaders@dot.gov
California

Mahesh Pandey Caltrans (209) 986-9298 mahesh.pandey@dot.ca.gov
Website:

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/traff
ic-operations/tim/responder-

fraining

Mike Shami

FHWA - CA Division

(916) 498-5853

mike.shami@dot.gov
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State

Name

Patrick Chavez

Brandon Hipp

Organization
CDOT

CDOT

Phone

(303) 512-5873

(303) 704-0623

E-mail

patrick.chavez@state.co.us

brandon.hipp@state.co.us

Colorado
Capt. Brady Kobus Colorado State Patrol (303) 829-0219 brady.kobus@state.co.us
Website:
. . Sgt. Mike Duncan Colorado State Patrol (303) 941-7274 mike.duncan@state.co.us
https://coloradotim.org/
Bill Haas FHWA - CO Division (720) 963-3016 william.haas@dot.gov
Eva LaDow FHWA - CO Division (720) 963-3011 eva.ladow@dot.gov
Aidan Neely ConnDOT (860) 594-3454 aidan.neely@ct.gov
Hal Decker ConnDOT (860) 594-2636 harold.decker@ct.gov

Connecticut

Robert Derry
Scott Leonard

Ricky Mears

ConnDOT - Consultant Support
ConnDOT - Consultant Support

FHWA - CT Division

(860) 594-3454
(860) 594-3454

(860) 494-7573

rob.derryjr@arcadis.com

scott.leonard@arcadis.com

ricky.mears@dot.gov

Delaware

Gene Donaldson

Kerry Yost

Jeff Van Horn

LaTonya Gilliam

DelDOT

DelDOT

DelDOT

FHWA - DE Division

(302) 6594601
(302) 659-4114
(302) 659-4606

(302) 734-5326

gene.donaldson@state.de.us

kerry.yost@delaware.gov

jeffrey.vanhorn@delaware.gov

latonya.gillicm@dot.gov

District of Columbia

Darlisa Thomas

FHWA - DC Division

(202) 493-7028

darlisa.thomas@dot.gov

Florida

Website:

http://www . floridatim.com/

Shawn Kinney

Mark Parry

FDOT

FHWA - FL Division

(850) 410-5631

(850) 553-2215

shawn .kinney@dot.state.fl.us

mark.parry@dot.gov
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State Name

Organization

Phone

E-mail

. Jason Josey GDOT (404) 635-2440 jjosey@dot.ga.gov
Georgia
Website: Scott Malcolm GDOQOT - Consultant Support (678) 247-2615 scott.malcolm@atkinsglobal.com
https://timetaskforce.com/ Greg Morris FHWA - GA Division (404) 562-3619 greg.morris@dot.gov
Wayne Kaneshiro FHWA - HI Division (808) 541-2326 wayne.kaneshiro@dot.gov
Hawaii
Benson Chow HDOT (808) 692-7676 benson.chow@hawaii.gov
Lance Johnson FHWA - ID Division (208) 334-9180 lance.johnson@dot.gov
Idaho
Travis Hire Idaho Transportation Department (208) 334-8701 tfravis.hire@itd.idaho.gov
lllinois Robin Helmerichs IDOT (217) 785-0015 robin.helmerichs@illinois.gov
Indiana
Steve Harney INDOT (317) 899-8607 sharney@indot.in.gov
Website:
http://www.in.gov/intime/
Request Training: Karen Stippich FHWA - IN Division (317) 226-7122 karen.stippich@dot.gov
fraining4intime@gmail.com
Ted Shipley lowa DOT (515) 233-7908 fed.shipley@iowadot.us
Capt. Mark Miller lowa State Patrol (515) 443-6149 mdmiller@dps.state.ia.us
lowa
Scoftt Kuester lowa Fire Service Training Bureau (515) 408-5566 gstir01 @gmail.com
Nicole Oneyear FHWA - IA Division (515) 233-7322 nicole.oneyear@dot.gov
Shari Hilliard KDOT (785) 296-6356 shari.hilliard@ks.gov
Kansas

David LaRoche

FHWA - KS Division

(785) 273-2647

david.laroche@dot.gov
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State Name

Kentucky
Ryan Tenges

Website:

https://www.kyt2.com/training/tra

Organization

FHWA - KY Division

Phone

(502) 223-6750

E-mail

ryan.tenges@dot.gov

ffic-incident-management- Martha Horseman Kenfucky LTAP (859) 257-4531 martha.horseman@uky.edu
responder-training

Ryan Reviere LA DOTD (225) 324-1177 ryan.reviere@la.gov

Ron Whittaker LA DOTD (985) 969-3117 rwhittaker@live.com
Lovisiana

Lucy Kimbeng LA DOTD (225) 379-2528 lucy.kimbeng@la.gov

John Broemmelsiek FHWA - LA Division (225) 757-7614 joroemmelsiek@dot.gov

Steve Landry MaineDOT (207) 624-3632 stephen.landry@maine.gov
Maine

Patrick Adams FHWA - ME Division (207) 512-4924 patrick.adams@dot.gov

Jason Dicembre MDOT (410) 582-5678 jdicembre1@mdot.maryland.gov

Kevin Fox MDOT (410) 777-0213 kfox@mdot.maryland.gov
Maryland

Eileen Singleton Baltimore Metropolitan Council (410) 732-0500 x1033  esingleton@baltometro.org

Breck Jeffers FHWA - MD Division (410) 779-7153 breck.jeffers@dot.gov
Massachusetts Brian Jacques MassDOT (617) 946-3095 brian.jacques@dot.state.ma.us
Michigan

ichig Dawn Miller MDOT (517) 636-4719 millerd2@michigan.gov

Website:
http://www.michigan.gov/mi- Tom Fisher FHWA - Ml Division (517) 702-1825 thomas.fisher@dot.gov

timesafe
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State Name Organization Phone E-mail
John McClellan MnDOT (651) 234-7025 john.mcclellan@state.mn.us
Minnesota
Tony Kasella MnDOT (651) 234-7026 fony.kasella@state.mn.us
Website:
) ) Judy Smith Thill Inver Grove Heights Fire Department (651) 450-2495 jthill@ighmn.gov
https://www.minnesotatzd.org/tim
Anna Varney FHWA - MN Division (651) 291-6117 anna.varney@dot.gov
Lee Davis MDOT (601) 359-7890 mldavis@mdot.ms.gov
Mississippi
David Williams FHWA - MS Division (601) 965-7333 david.e.wiliams@dot.gov
Owen Hasson MoDOT - Statewide (573) 508-3185 owen.hasson@modot.mo.gov
Scott Campbell MoDOT - Central District (573) 291-6813 scoft.campbell@modot.mo.gov
Marcus Slaughter MoDOT - Kansas City Scout (816) 347-2205 marcus.slaughter@modot.mo.gov
Missouri
i Danny Behl MoDOT - NE District (573) 691-0682 danny.behl@modot.mo.gov
Websites:
http://www.modot.org/safety/TIM  Lee Bearce MoDOT - NW District (816) 387-2467 lee.bearce@modot.mo.gov
Training.htm
htto://www.eventbrite.com/o/mo Alan Heathman MoDOT - St. Louis District (314) 565-9902 alan.heathman@modot.mo.gov
dot-6813346895
Benjamin Arnall MoDOT - SW District (417) 529-0248 benjamin.arnall@modot.mo.gov
Melanie Curlile MoDOT - SE District (417) 469-6226 melanie.curlile@modot.mo.gov

John Miller

FHWA - MO Division

(573) 638-2628

john.p.miller@dot.gov

Montana

Susan McEachern
Jerry Prete

Laura Whitten

MDT

Montana State University Fire Training
School

FHWA - MT Division

(406) 444-6153
(406) 461-2274

(406) 441-3904

smceachern@mt.gov

gerald.prete@montana.edu

laura.whitten@dot.gov
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State Name Organization

Nebraska Jessica Sherwood NDOT

Sgt. Justin Brase Nebraska State Patrol

Website:
https://dot.nebraska.gov/safety/tim/

Abe Anshasi FHWA - NE Division

Phone
(402) 430-4463
(308) 385-6000

(402) 742-8463

E-mail

jessica.sherwood@nebraska.gov

justin.brase@nebraska.gov

abe.anshasi@dot.gov

Pat Gallagher NDQT - Consultant Support

Juan Hernandez NDOT
Nevada Sonia Jacinto-Acosta NDOT
Jordan James NDOT

Juan Balbuena FHWA - NV Division

(702) 789-2028
(775) 888-7567
(775) 888-7864
(775) 888-7565

(775) 687-8582

pat.gallagher@parsons.com

jchernandez@dot.nv.gov

sjacintoacosta@dot.nv.gov

jjames@dot.nv.gov

juan.balbuena@dot.gov

Mark Kirouac NHDOT

New Hampshire Thomas Conlon New Hampshire State Police

(603) 271-2693

(603) 223-8490

mark.kirouac@dot.nh.gov

thomas.conlon@dos.nh.gov

Lucas Siik FHWA - NH Division (603) 410-4868 lucas.sik@dot.gov

Elizabeth Falcon NJDOT (609) 352-8864 elizabeth.falcon@dot.nj.gov
New Jersey Robert M. Burd NJDOT (609) 263-1468 robert.burd@dot.nj.gov
Website: Sal Cowan NJDOT (609) 963-1377 salvatore.cowan@dot.nj.gov

http://www.njtim.org/

Bob Pomykala New Jersey Institute of Technology

Ek Phomsavath FHWA - NJ Division

(609) 234-3620

(609) 637-4231

pomykala@nijit.edu

ekaraj.phomsavath@dot.gov
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State Name

Charles Remkes

Organization

NMDOT

Phone

(505) 222-6554

E-mail

charles.remkes@state.nm.us

New Mexico Peter Bellows Organ Volunteer Fire Department (575) 649-8737 petebell5s42@comcast.net
Marilyn Ochoa FHWA - NM Division (505) 820-2038 marilyn.ochoa@dot.gov
Rebecca Gibson-Schott  NYSDOT (518) 457-1951 rebecca.gibson-schott@dot.ny.gov
Sean LaBelle New York State Police (518) 457-9616 sean.labelle@troopers.ny.gov

New York Shawn Brimhall 22‘; %Tce of Fire Prevention and (518) 474-6746 ofpc-highway@dhses.ny.gov
Timothy Crothers FHWA - NY Division (518) 431-8864 timothy.crothers@dot.gov
Art O'Connor FHWA - NY Division (NYC) (212) 668-2206 arthur.oconnor@dot.gov
Jennifer Portanova NCDOT (219) 825-2621 joortanova@ncdot.gov

Sgt. Brian Crissman
North Carolina
Gay Rochester

North Carolina State Highway Patrol

Women of TRAA

(984) 349-6469

(704) 902-0883

brian.crissman@ncshp.gov

grochester@inatowing.com

Joseph Geigle FHWA - NC Division (919) 747-7007 joseph.geigle@dot.gov

Joe Callaway FHWA - ND Division (701) 221-9643 joseph.calloway@dot.gov
North Dakota Sgf. Wade Kadrmas North Dakota Highway Patrol (701) 328-4252 wkadrmas@nd.gov

Major Tom lverson North Dakota Highway Patrol (701) 328-5141 tiverson@nd.gov
Ohio Justin Yoh oDOT (614) 351-5533 iustin.yoh@dot.ohio.gov
Website:

Anthony Deprator FHWA - OH Division (614) 280-6833 anthony.deprator@dot.gov

http://ohiotim.com/
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State Name

Oklahoma Roger Straka

Website:
http://oktim.org/

Raghu Kowshik

Major Ronnie Hompton

Organization
OoDOT
Oklahoma Highway Patrol

FHWA - OK Division

Phone
(405) 623-5387
(405) 425-7702

(405) 254-3338

E-mail

rstraka@odot.org

ronnie.hampton@dps.ok.gov

raghu.kowshik@dot.gov

Oregon . .

Dustin Ross ODOT (503) 339-4575 dustin.d.ross@odot.oregon.gov
Websites:
https://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/ Kelsey Ferguson ODOT (503) 986-7918 kelsey.ferguson@odot.oregon.gov
Maintenance/Pages/Traffic-
Incident-Management.aspx
https://www.eventbrite.com/o/or  Capt. Evan Sether Oregon State Police (541) 991-9374 evan.sether@osp.oregon.gov
egon-tim-responder-training-
8950531191
https://www.facebook.com/Qreg  Nijck Fortey FHWA - OR Division (503) 316-2565 nick.fortey@dot.gov
onTIMResponders/
Pennsylvania Daniel Whetzel PennDOT - Statewide (717) 787-6527 dwhetzel@pa.gov
Websites: . . . .

Chris King DVRPC - Philadelphia (215) 238-2849 cking@dvrpc.org
https://www.paturnpike.com/pen
nfime i

Josh Spano Southwestern PA Commission (412) 391-5590 x362 jsSpano@spcregion.org

http://www.dvrpc.org/Transportat
ion/TSMO/IncidentManagement/

Pittsburgh

Dan Walston FHWA - PA Division (717) 221-2290 christopher.walston@dot.gov
https://www.spcregion.org/progr
ams-services/transportation/
ODerOTions_SOfeTy/ Jeff Ehgle FHWA - PA DIVISIOH (7] 7) 22]—4423 IeffehCﬂe@dOTC}OV

Juan Rivera-Ortiz FHWA - PR Division (787) 771-2317 juan.riveraortiz@dot.gov

Puerto Rico
Lissette Lugo Coldén

PR Highways and Transportation
Authority

(787) 721-8787 x2829

llugo@act.pr.gov
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State

Rhode Island

Name

Michael Wreh

Dan Herstine

Organization
RIDOT

RIDOT - Consultant Support

Phone

(401) 563-4200

(401) 563-4193

E-mail

michael.wreh@dot.ri.gov

daniel.herstine@jacolbs.com

South Carolina

Mike Bowman

Ray Parker

Capt. Christian Logdon

Teresa Parker

SCDOT
SCDOT
South Carolina Highway Patrol

FHWA - SC Division

(803) 737-9942
(803) 737-1624
(843) 208-0533

(803) 765-5458

bowmanmc@scdot.org

parkerrb@scdot.org

cplogdon@scdps.gov

teresa.parker@dot.gov

South Dakota Dave Huft SDDOT (605) 773-3358 dave.huft@state.sd.us
Tennessee Josh Brown TDOT (615) 253-4541 joshua.brown@tn.gov
Website: Lee Smith TDOT (615) 253-6705 lee.j.smith@tn.gov
https://www.tn.gov/tdot/traffic-
operations-division/freeway- John Sullivan DOT (615) 476-8850 john.m.sullivan@tn.gov
operations/training.html
Sean Mannix T™xXDOT (737) 354-6139 sean.mannix@txdot.gov
Christopher Gray ™XDOT christopher.gray@txdot.gov
Cesar (CJ) Villarreal Texas Department of Public Safety (512) 865-7975 cesar.villarreal@dps.texas.gov
Texas Darren Smith Texqs A&M Engineering Extension (979) 500-6812 darren.smith@teex.tamu.edu
Service (TEEX)
Camille Fountain North Central Texas Council of (817) 640-3300 cfountain@nctcog.org
Governments
Jeanette Rash Texas Towing and Storage (281) 850-4001 jeanetterash@gmail.com
Association
Millie Hayes FHWA - TX Division (512) 536-5972 amelia.hayes@dot.gov
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State Name Organization Phone E-mail

Roger Frantz ubDOT (801) 210-2340 rfrantz@utah.gov
Utah Robert Bratton ubDOT (385) 272-2829 roratton@utah.gov

Alex Lepley Utah Highway Patrol (801) 381-5281 alepley@utah.gov

Sgt. Owen Ballinger Vermont State Police (802) 585-6171 owen.ballinger@vermont.gov
Vermont lan Kilburn Vermont Agency of Transportation (802) 760-0901 ian.kilburn@vermont.gov

Roger Thompson FHWA - VT Division (802) 828-4575 roger.thompson@dot.gov

First Sgt. Brooks Taylor Virginia State Police (540) 829-7415 brooks.taylor@vsp.virginia.gov

Robert P. Rabe || VDOT (804) 786-0100 robert.rabe@vdot.virginia.gov
Virginia

Matt Dewhirst Virginia Department of Fire Programs ~ (804) 819-9531 matthew.dewhirst@vdfp.virginia.gov
Website:
https://vastim.vdot.virginia.gov/tr ~ Karen Owens Virginia Office of EMS (804) 888-92100 karen.owens@vdh.virginia.gov
aining/

Frank Cheatham Virginia Office of EMS - Retired (804) 652-7562 wintersprings?01@gmail.com

Karen King FHWA - VA Division (804) 775-3363 karen.king@dot.gov
Washington Deanna Brewer WSDOT (360) 701-0760 brewerd@wsdot.wa.gov
Website: Lt. Kyle Smith Washington State Patrol (425) 577-1232 kyle.smith@wsp.wa.gov

http://watimcodiition.org/ Chief Steve Wright Washington Fire Chiefs (360) 352-0161 wfc@washingtonfirechiefs.org
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State Name Organization Phone E-mail

Gary Tincher WVDQOT - Consultant Support (304) 389-5471 fincher004@gmail.com
Donna Hardy WVDOT (304) 414-7338 donna.j.hardy@wv.gov
West Virginia Ronald Woods Harrison Taylor 911 Center (304) 669-4402 rwoods@harrisoncountywyv.com
Derrick Johnson FHWA - WV Division (304) 347-5473 derrick.johnson@dot.gov
Jason Workman FHWA - WV Division (304) 347-5271 jason.workman@dot.gov
Wisconsin
Website: ) ) ) ) )
Michael Jungbluth WisDOT - Consultant Support (414) 225-3729 michael.jungbluth@dot.wi.gov
https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/a
bout-wisdot/who-we-
are/dtsd/bto/tmc/time.aspx
Cliff Spoonemore WYDOT (307) 777-6377 cliff. spoonemore@wyo.gov
Wyoming Lt. Erik Jorgensen Wyoming Highway Patrol (307) 752-2322 erik.jorgensen@wyo.gov
Glenn Nicholson FHWA - WY Division (307) 771-2943 glenn.nicholson@dot.gov
|
Jim Austrich TIM Program Manager (202) 366-0731 james.austrich@dot.gov
FHWA Paul Jodoin TIM Program Manager (202) 366-5465 paul.jodoin@dot.gov
Program Support )
Joe Tebo TIM Program Manager (202) 981-3117 joseph.tebo@dot.gov
Website:
) Katie Belmore FHWA - Consultant Support (425) 450-2572 kbelmore@hntb.com
https://ops.fhwa.dot.gov/eto tim
bse/about/tim.htm Josie Gray FHWA - Consultant Support (425) 456-8680 jogray@hntb.com

Monday-Friday, 9:00 am - 7:00 pm (414) 410-6808 FHWATIMTraining@hntb.com
(eastern)

TIM Training Help Desk
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